(Dav. 02/01)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Earthgrains Company	Name: Sara Lee Bakery Group, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg	Internal Address: Street Address: 8400 Maryland Avenue City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63105 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Ge of Name Other If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No
	1,989,861
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 😓 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresport concerning document should be malled: Name: Review K. U.S 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bryan K. Wheelock	
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey & Pie</u>	rce, P.L. C ^{7.} Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	08-07.50
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip	: 63105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bryan K. Wheelock	14 NOVEMBER 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, allachments, and document:	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

and the control of th

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES: (1900, 10)

"SLC ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO "THE EARTHGRAINS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "SARA LEE BAKERY GROUP, INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERERY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE PEFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTHENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M. MERCH MERCES

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

- one weeks and end a day to the first with a land

The state of the s

The second section of the second seco

and the first of the second of

C21 (44.481744) 1 (44.4) 1 (4.4)

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1293934

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0830

0942744 B100M

010396915

314 726 7501

From-SARA LEE LAW [9125588687 T-213 P.03/09 F-647

06/14/01

SKADDEN ARPS_→ D C

D C STATE OF ULLEMANCHSECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 08/14/2001
010396915 = 0942744

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

growing the property of the second se Roberts Committee Committee Committee Committee

OF

SLC ACQUISITION CORP. WITH AND INTO THE EARTHGRAINS COMPANY

5. 05000.53 (Asm 2) 2 Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SLC Acquisition Corp. ("Purchaser"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows: BLOKO, AZOS SICCIÓ

· 多。16九 弘玉是 《石閣 Bばき)

State of Incomprision The Late of the Care of the Ford .

SLC Acquisition Corp. Delaware

The Earthgrains Company Delaware

The second second

1 -00 -100 -5 (The Earthgrains Company is referred to herein as "Subsidiary".) را المرافع المنافقة المرافع المنافقة المرافع المنافقة المرافع المنافقة المنافعة المن

SECOND: That Purchaser owns at least 90% of the outstanding shares of the common stock of Subsidiary, par value \$.01 per share, which is the only outstanding class of capital stock of Subsidiary. To proper up a little of the secretary and their first open the secretary .

That the Board of Directors of Furcheser, by unanimous THIRD: written consent dated August 13, 2001 pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL, duly adopted resolutions authorizing the merger of Purchaser with and into Subsidiary, which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL (the "Merger"). A true copy of such resolutions is annexed hereto as Exhibit A. Such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

م. خواصلي الله المحاجب الاستراكات المستركة في الأخراط المراكات المستركة الأخراط المراكات المراكات المراكات المراكات

The state of the state of

Land of the state of the state

ممائع الرائي المنافر المنافر المستقال والمستقل المستقل TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0831 The Box of the second

3125688687 T-213 P.04/08 F-647

08/14/01

SKADDEN ARPS → D ØB: 47

NO.223 P23

Land to the second of the seco FOURTH: That the sole stockholder of Purchaser, in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL, has approved the Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.

Land the material state of the second of the

and the first programme of the first of the second second

FIFTH: That the name of Surviving Corporation shall be changed pursuant to the Merger to "Sara Lee Bakery Group, Inc "59888"

The first war of the second of the second of the second SIXTH That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended in its entury to read as set forth on Annex A hereto.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 11:59 a.m. (EDT), August 14, 2001 The second of th

> 化二十二甲基化氯磺胺二溴甲二甲基二十二异甲二甲基二甲基甲基甲基 CONTROLS Translations in the continues of the continues o and the first that the second (s. 35) (2000) (3.08° 3°

Conference of the following of Surviving Conference discussions and the action of the state of the contract of

. Constitute : That the little of Constitute of Francisco. · Conformed and far when he if any contact to be an expense to the contact of the

BEVILLER. The day day of most not of the and in contract the

California (Alam California California) (California California) (California California California California Cal The first the second of the se

1984 Burnelling of the manufacture of the second of the second In this of what is at 12 hours on in the in

Will Mark the Street of the was at 1994 was then been a decreased in a magalita at a casarin a compressión sensión y por la casarin la la esta la casarina a casarina de material c From-SARA LEE LAW 3125588687

RA LEE LAW 3125583687

T-213 P.06/09 F-647

Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 13th day of August, 2001-

and the second of the second o

and properties of a commencial and properties and second second and second seco

THE PERSON AND THE PERSON OF T

ANTER ANTER

THE WAR CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

But the engineers of the stage of the

and the first of the second of

in the second of the second of

THE THE PARTY OF T

the property of the property of the property of the party of the property of the party of the pa

Neue: R. Henry Kleeman

Tide: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0833 NOV-14-2001 09:48 HARNESS, DICKEY, & PIERCE

grander and the state of the state of

Bergins Bergering and Section as American Section (1996) grand of the second of the sec 314 726 7501

Aug-28-01 16:31

From-SARA LEE LAW & 1988 From-SARA LEE LAW & 1988 FROM 1

Company of the Company of the Company

T-213 P.08/09

08/14/01

SKADDEN ARPS, +D. Las Communication Communic The second secon

and support the service of the of

NO. 923 **P26**

P. 09

EXHIBIT A Company of the St.

participation of the RESOLVED, that SLC Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser") merge itself (the "Merger") with and into The Earthgrains Company, a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), which shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Subsidiary, together with the associated rights to purchase preferred stock ("Shares"), that is owned by Sara Lec Corporation, a Maryland corporation and the sole stockholder of Furchaser ("Parent"), and any wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent (including Purchaser) and all Shares held in treasury by Subsidiary (collectively, "Cancelled Shares") shall be cancelled and retired and shall cause to exist and no-consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor; and The wall of the first with the state of the

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger, each issued and outstanding Share (other than Cancelled Shares and Shares which are held by stockholders exercising appraisal rights pursuant to Section 262 of the DGCL) shall be converted into the right to receive \$40.25 in cash; without interest, upon surrender of the certificate formerly representing such Share in accordance with the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 29, 2001, by and among Parent, والمرابلي فين خدول أرابين والمساهر والسل علاقهم وسيقوني والطأن فيداري أن الرابي

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of Purchaser shall be converted into and become one fully paid and nonassessable share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation; and The same of the sa

... FURTHER: RESOLVED; that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as set forth on Appex A hereto; and American NE - 18 SE SECURIA EN ESTA MON CONSIDER LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the By-Laws of Purchaser shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation; and and the state of t

Exhibit A-1 EXMON Action of the control of the c

The second section of the second seco

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0834 and the second of the second

P.10

From-SARA LEE LAW : :

3125588687

T-213 P.07/09

08/14/01

08:47

SKADDEN ARPS,→ D · C . The state of the second state of the second second

والإقلام المنافي والأناف والمستراء والمستراء والمستراء والمنافع والمنافع والمنافع والمنافي والمنافع وا

The Control of the Co granding and the company of the second of the second of the second

NO. 223

007

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the directors of Purchaser immediately prior to the Merger shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of Subsidiary immediately prior to the Merger shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation, in each case until their respective successors shall have been duly elected, designated or qualified, or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Surviving Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws; and the sheep result in the character and a second in and the second of the second o

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President of Purchaser, acting individually, and the Secretary, of Purchaser be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and acknowledge in the name of and on behalf of Purchaser a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth, among other things. a copy of these resolutions and the date of their adoption; and that such officers are hereby authorized and directed to cause such executed Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to cause a cordified copy of such Certificate to be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, all in accordance with Sections 103 and 253 of the DGCL; and the residual as continued as the long to the agreement of

والمنافية المراكب والمستعلق والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافية والمنافقة والمنافق EURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective and the corporate existence of Purchaser shall cease at 11:59 a.m. (EDT), August 14, 2001; and Well accepted these our result of the first of the transfer of the states

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of Purchaser be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take or cause to be taken all such further actions and to execute and deliver or cause to be delivered all such further instruments and documents in the name and on behalf of Furchaser, and to incur all such fees and expenses as in their judgment shall be necessary or advisable in order to carry out fully the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and and one of the first of the first the second of the second

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions previously taken by the officers and directors of Purchaser in connection with the transactions contemplated by these resolutions are hereby adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects. $(m, p)^{\frac{1}{2}}$. The same of the (m, p) is the (m, p) and (m, p) and (m, p) in (m, p)

But the second of the second o

The State was a fire with the state of the

Jan Barton St.

Land to the second of the second of the second of Supplied to the man with the state of the same The state of the s

DS:47 SKADDEN ARPS:7D C

NO. 823

D28

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

garangan germak kapangkan dan Merebalan dengan beberak dengan

and the control of th The second of th

OF SARA LEE BAKERY GROUP, INC.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Sara Lee Bakery Group, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Casile. The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a composition may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code (the "GCL").

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, each having a par value of one penny (\$.01). That I was a survey of the of the section of the section is the section of

FIFTH: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation, and for further definition, limitation and regulation of the powers of the Corporation and of its directors and stockholders: المنظم التحريف في المنظم المعرب المنظم المعرب الم

- (1) The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. and the first of the sales are the sales of the sales are the sales are the sales are the sales are the sales a
- (2) The directors shall have concurrent power with the stockholders to make, alter, amend, change, add to or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.
- (3) The number of directors of the Corporation shall be as from time to time fixed by, or in the marmer provided in, the By-Laws of the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws so provide.

Annex A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0836 **68/14/61**

28:47

SKADDEN ARPS - D -

NO. 823

C229

F-647

- (4) No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the GCL or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. Any repeal or modification of this Article FIFTH by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification with respect to acts or omissions occurring prior to such repeal or modification.
- (5) In addition to the powers and authority hereinbefore or by statute expressly conferred upon them, the directors are hereby empowered to exercise all such powers and do all such acts and things as may be exercised or done by the Corporation, subject, nevertheless, to the provisions of the GCL, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation, and any By-Laws adopted by the stockholders; provided, however, that no By-Laws hereafter adopted by the stockholders shall 'o invalidate my prior act of the directors which would have been valid if such By-Laws had not been adopted, and a six and and and a try fry to one and the state of t

SIXTH: Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the By-Laws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the GCL) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the By-Laws of the Corporation and a secure of a party to the residence of a

SEVENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation: The same of the secretary of the first sound in the W. T. which the same والأوارخ المحافظ بمداعيات مناسبان المشتقي بالأراث المهارك والأرابية الممقة المنتشاهات والمتعاسسات وا

The state of the s Company of the Control of the Contro

Annex A-2

the state of the s

The second secon المحملة الأدار ويبادك وكالكافي أبال المجارية والمحافظ فالمتكافرين والمرازي والمرازي والمرازي and the second s

 $= \{\underline{x}, Y_{k+1}^{k}, \underline{x}, x_{k+1}^{k}, x_{k+1}^{k}, \dots, x_{k+1}^{k}\}$

والمعتديد الأوارد فالأدار الرياس والمسترة أوالك والمطأ فعارا وال